C@NTRACTOR Whatcom County Contract No.
ORIGINAL 201904008-1

Amendment No. 1
Whatcom County Contract No. 201904008
CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND
WHATCOM HUMANE SOCIETY

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and Whatcom Humane Society, dated May 1,
2019 and designated “Whatcom County Contract No.201904008". In consideration of the mutual benefits to be
derived, the parties agree to the following:

This Amendment extends the term of this Agreement through December 31, 2020, and increases the maximum
consideration by $265,420 to a total consideration of $ 663,550.

Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain
in full force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect: May 1, 2020, regardless of the date of signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Whatcom Humane Society have executed this Amendment on
the date and year below written.

DATED this day of , 20

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR NAME

Dol

Laura Clark, xecutive Director

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

On this iﬂaay of Marck , 2020, before me personally appeared Laura Clark to me known to be the Executive Director of the
Whatcom Humane Society and who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

WOGZANNE 4,1, NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the Sfate of Washington,

.'°v3§,oﬁ""‘959 Q%" Suzanne M. Mildner printed name,
©3'%Z  residing at

i 4, % R®: = My commission expires ~ (2-3¢-Z22.

Last edited 01/22/2020



WHATCOM COUNTY:

Approved as to form:
&M/ Z?/ 2020
Prosecuting Attorney " Date
Approved:

Accepted for Whatcom County:

By:
Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

On this day of , 20 , before me personally appeared Satpal Singh Sidhu, to me known to be the
Executive of Whatcom County, who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington,

, printed name.

residing at . My commission
expires

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:
WHATCOM HUMANE SOCIETY

2172 Division Street
Bellingham, WA 98226

Contact Name: Laura Clark, Executive Director
Contact Phone: 360-733-2080 ext: 3026
Contact FAX: 360-733-4746

Contact Email: director@whatcomhumane.org

Last edited 01/22/2020



